12-14-2001										
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	REC1019	15671 ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas P. Taylor	10/23/01	Name:Tayco	ess of receiving party(ies) Developments, Inc.							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>P</u>							
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	100 Taylor Drive							
OtherOctober 22			awanda_State:N·Y·Zip:_14120							
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to		cation, the execution	date of the application is: 10/22/01							

A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Joseph P. Gastel Name: Enclosed Internal Address: 2001 BABARKAI 00000075 10903502 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Buffalo N.Y. 14203 State:_

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph P. Gastel

Name of Person Signing

October 23, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT

			22nd			Octobor		2001
	IGNMENT, n				=			-
by								
(hereinafter rei	ferred to as th		residing at	375 Beli	mont Ct.	, East,	North	<u>Tonawan</u> da
	•							
WHEREA	S, the said as				-			
set forth in an							-	
	s,TAY(
and pursuant to							_	
	100	Taylor D	rive, No	rth Tona	wanda, N	ew York	14120	
signee, its successents, the said as ventions and the the said assignor set forth. AND for the signee, its successignee, or the connection with Letters Patent for that any divisor extension of a	representative inearing and by the representative in for Land foreign countings, and continuate and enjoyed representative granted, as full assignment of the same considered as a supplication for has good and the same considered as a specific counsel of its said invention of the said i	chese presents es and assign ters Patent, tries which me nuations-in-pider the Inter by the said assignment of the said assignment of the said assignment of the said and lawfully and entire the second lawfull right and leration, the second lawfull right and leration, the second said applicable said ap	does sell, a s, the entire and any an ay be grant art of said a national Conssignee, for s, to the ful ely as the s s. s aid assigns, all owner of tent above n and assigns, gal represent oplication fool untry, inclustion-in-pabtained the	ussign, transfigeright, title and all Letters ed therefor a pplication, or nivention for its own used lend of the ame would hereby cover that, at the the entire rignentioned, and thority to sell that the said statives and a relating interfering the first of any appreon, is lawford the said that the said statives and a relating interferit of any appreon, is lawford the said that	er and set of and interest Patent or not thereon, reissues or the Protect and behoof term or ter ave been he enants and ime of executi, title and that the sel and convergence proceplication for any erence proceplication for and desire and interest and desire and d	over, unto t in and to Patents in and in and extensions of ion of Ind and the v ms for whi id and enjourned agrees to a ution and d d interest in ame are un y the same agrees to a ill, wheneved I advise the proceeding or Letters P	the said at the above the Unite to any a of said Leustrial Prise and be character by ed by the character of a mand to encumber in the maind with the counsel at any prise and to mand the counsel at any prise for counsel at	assignee, its rementioned of States of all diviters Patent roperty, the choof of its Patent or he assignor, the said asthese presthe said inced and that nner herein the said asof the said occeding in ection with desirable, any reissue and docu-
ments, take all la enforcement and legal representat tatives and assig	defense of Le	tters Patent i	for said inve	ntions, witho	ut charge to	the said as	signee, its	successors,
	id assignor h the said assig	nce, as the as	signee of sai	id inventions	and the Let	ters Patent	to be issu	tent of the ned thereon
Signed at	North T	onawanda		in the County	N.	iagara		
State of New	York		41.:	22ND		Octob	er	,
2001			, tuis		usy or			
XX					3			
STATE OF	NEW YORK) ss	3.				
COUNTY OF	NIAGARA		,					
ON this	22 No	(dav	of	October		2001 . 19	personally	y before me
cameDougl who signed the a								
who signed the a			ing duly sw	orn, acknowl	edged that	he executed	the same	,
	KATHLEEN 1 ary Public, State tustified in Nieg mmission Expires	DOLINON ACUK		Nota	y Public	een 7	n X	/ (A-ig ATENT

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0619